AirFlex
guide bushes
2 www.dunner.ch     -     sales@dunner.ch     -     +41 32 312 00 70
© 2024 DUNNER SA, CH-2740 Moutier, All right reserved. Subject to change without notice.
3www.dunner.ch     -     sales@dunner.ch     -     +41 32 312 00 70
© 2024 DUNNER SA, CH-2740 Moutier, All right reserved. Subject to change without notice.
AirFlex guide bushes
Page

4 www.dunner.ch     -     sales@dunner.ch     -     +41 32 312 00 70
© 2024 DUNNER SA, CH-2740 Moutier, All right reserved. Subject to change without notice.
Type code Ø A a Ø
D max
  
C22 22 40 22° 13 10 8
C28 28 40 22° 16 14.5 12
C33 33 40 22° 25 21 17
C42 42 50 22° 32 27 20
C42L 42 100 22.5° 32 27 20
C48 48 50 22° 38 32 26
C51 51 60 22° 42 36 30
AirFlex guide bushes
C33 - D 1270 B 00 00 N - A
5www.dunner.ch     -     sales@dunner.ch     -     +41 32 312 00 70
© 2024 DUNNER SA, CH-2740 Moutier, All right reserved. Subject to change without notice.
AirFlex guide bushes
Shape code Description Remarks Illustration
C Square - Not available with NewSurf® material.
D Round
O Octagon - Not available with NewSurf® material.
S Hexagon - Not available with NewSurf® material.
Z
Special
profile
- Not available with NewSurf® material.
- Necessary to send a drawing (PDF, DXF
  or DWG) of the material profile and if
  required, a sample of 30cm to DUNNER.
C33 - D 1270 B 00 00 N - A
6 www.dunner.ch     -     sales@dunner.ch     -     +41 32 312 00 70
© 2024 DUNNER SA, CH-2740 Moutier, All right reserved. Subject to change without notice.
AirFlex guide bushes
AirFlex guide bushes are produced to obtain an open diameter approximately 0.1mm
larger than the nominal diameter. AirFlex guide bushes also allow a compression of
0.3mm for diameters smaller than 5mm and 0.5mm from 5mm and larger nominal dia-
meters.
Standard diameter sizes
C33 - D 1270 B 00 00 N - A
mm C
2
2
C
2
8
C
3
3
C
4
2
C
4
8
C
5
1
inch
1 0.039
1.3 0.051
1.5 0.059
1.6 1/16
1.8 0.071
2 0.079
2.3 0.091
2.5 0.098
2.8 0.11
3 0.118
3.17 1/8
3.3 0.13
3.5 0.138
3.8 0.15
4 0.157

C33 - D 1270 B 00 00 N - A
Standard rubbers by type and diameter
Type code
Hard Normal Hard
From Ø Up to Ø From Ø Up to Ø From Ø Up to Ø
C22 smallest maximum
C28 smallest 5.99 6 11.99 12 maximum
C33 smallest 5.99 6 16.99 17 maximum
C42 smallest 10.99 11 24.99 25 maximum
C42L smallest maximum
C48 smallest 11.99 12 25.99 26 maximum
C51 smallest maximum
Rubber hardness varies according to hole size to provide the good balancing between
stability and sensitivity.
Attention : In standard, the use of Titane insterts require hard rubber for all sizes.
11www.dunner.ch     -     sales@dunner.ch     -     +41 32 312 00 70
© 2024 DUNNER SA, CH-2740 Moutier, All right reserved. Subject to change without notice.
AirFlex guide bushes
Option code
Option combination
UP Silicone Polished HP
A
B 
D 
E  
G 
H  
J  
K   
M 
N  
P  
Q   
S  
T   
V   
W    
C33 - D 1270 B 00 00 N - A
The options «UP» for ultra-preci-
sion is made to obtain a very high
accuracy product.
Each piece is controlled during
the production process to war-
ranty the conformity of this high
accuracy level.
Accuracy option «UP»
X
max
Y
max
Standard 15µm 15µm
UP 5µm 8µm
12 www.dunner.ch     -     sales@dunner.ch     -     +41 32 312 00 70
© 2024 DUNNER SA, CH-2740 Moutier, All right reserved. Subject to change without notice.
AirFlex guide bushes
C33 - D 1270 B 00 00 N - A
High pressure protection «HP»
AirFlex guide bushes could be requested with the